
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 

Councillor Danny Collins 

Thursday 26th of January 2023 to Saturday 11th of February 
 

Thursday 26th January 
All Day, The Dinner Event for the 2023 Grand Marshal, Chicago, Mayor to Attend. 

18.00 pm - 19.00 pm, The Museum of Birds and Beasts | Tess Leak & Sharon Whooley, Library HQ, 

Attendance to be Confirmed. 

Friday 27th January 
All Day, The Dinner Event for the 2023 Grand Marshal, Chicago, Mayor to Attend. 

12.30 pm - 15.00 pm, Cork Person of the Year Awards, Rochestown Park Hotel, Deputy Mayor Cllr. 
Deirdre O' Brien to Attend. 

Saturday 28th January 
No Appointments. 

Sunday 29th January 
No Appointments. 

Monday 30th January 
10.30 am- 11.30 am, Photocall for a Climate Literacy Course, Kinsale Community School, Mayor to 
Attend. 

Tuesday 31st January 
No Appointments 

Wednesday 1st February 
09.00 am - 10.00 am, 41st Annual UCC Commerce Conference, Kingsley Hotel, Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 2nd February 
 18.00 pm - 21.00 pm, The Annual Echo Women in Sport Awards, Páirc Uí Chaoimh, Ballintemple, 
Cork, Attendance to be Confirmed. 

Friday 3rd February 
08.00 am - 12.00 pm, Cork Arc House Coffee Morning, Bantry Area Office, Mayor to Attend. 



12.30 pm - 15.00 pm, Gala Awards Luncheon - Business and Tourism Awards, The Maritime Hotel, 
Mayor to Attend. 

18.00 pm - 21.00 pm, President's Invitation: Cork Chamber Annual Dinner 2023, Cork City Hall, 
Deputy Mayor, Cllr. Deirdre O' Brien to Attend. 

Saturday 4th February 
12.00 pm -14.30 pm, Invitation to Confucius Institute, UCC, Mayor to Attend. 

Monday 6th February 
No Appointments. 

Tuesday 7th February 
10.30 am - 13.00 pm, Corporate Policy Group, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall 
and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

14.00 pm - 14.30 pm, Local Enterprise Week Photocall, County Hall, Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 8th February 
No Appointments. 

Thursday 9th February 
No Appointments. 

Friday 10th February 
20.00 pm - 23.00 pm, Engineers Ireland Cork Region - Annual Dinner, The Maryborough Hotel and 
Spa, Cork, Deputy Mayor, Cllr. Deirdre O' Brien to Attend. 

Saturday 11th February 
12.15 pm - 15.00 pm, Breakthrough Cancer Research Fundraising Lunch, West Cork Hotel, Mayor to 
Attend. 
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